Hooley Booster Club INC. (501c) &
Hooley School of Irish Dance Present
Hooley Harvest Feis
Saturday, November 12, 2022
Morgantown Center / Space Mall
6180 Morgantown Rd
Morgantown, PA 19543
LIMITED TO FIRST 900 ENTRIES

NUMBERING SYSTEM
1ST DIGIT 1ST DIGIT- Level Category: Beginner dances all begin with “1”, Advanced Beginner with “2” and so forth,
2ND & 3RD DIGITS 2nd & 3rd Digits – Age group: “06” means Under 6, “07” is Under 7, and so on. 99 is for ADULT dancers
4TH& 5TH
DIGITS (LETTERS)
Competition Type: RL = REEL LJ= LIGHT JIG SJ = SLIP JIG
HJ= HOP JIG TJ = TREBLE JIG HP= HORNPIPE
TS = TRADITIONAL SET C= CONTEMPORARY SET
*AGE GROUP- Your age group is determined by the YEAR the competitor was born. This changes from year to year.
FOR
2022
U5 U6 U7 U8 U9 U10 U11 U12 U13 U14 U15 U16 U17 U18
YEAR
BORN
2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009 2008 2007 2006 2005 2004
NON DANCING COMPETITIONS
COMPETITION #
IRISH ART – Any form of art with an Irish Theme. Art must
be delivered before 12 noon.  Can be picked up after 3:30 pm.
Art piece can not be larger than 12 x16”  There will be a prize for the
winning entry in each age group.
ART1 – Under 10
ART2 – Under 15
ART3 – Under 17
ART4 -17 & Over
NON DANCING COMPETITIONS
COMPETITION #
HARVEST PUMPKIN BAKE OFF
Any baked item containing pumpkin! Must be delivered before 12 noon.
 Judging will be complete at 3:30. Entry becomes property of the feis.
No refrigeration available.  There will be a prize for the winning entry.
BAKE1
LITTLE
SHAMROCKS
& LEPRECHAUNS
(Boys & Girls)
This is a Pre-Beginner competition for any  dancer Under 6 who has learned their first dance
moves and is ready to try dancing on a stage. Dress up in your dance outfit and
show off your favorite  Irish Step dancing moves! 16 bars of a reel will be played for
1 dancer at a time. All dancers will receive a participation award on stage.
          (TEMPO 122) 1LSL
TIR NA NOG
(Boys & Girls)
This is a Pre-Beginner competition for any dancer Under 8 who has learned their 1st reel step.
Competitors may not compete in any other dancing competitions at this feis. They will
dance 1 reel step, 1 dancer at a time, and all dancers will receive a participation award on stage.
NO SOLO COSTUMES ALLOWED, Skirt and blouse or school costumes ONLY
          (TEMPO 122) 2TNN
SPECIAL CHILD
REEL
Open to All With Special Needs- NO FEE
(Boys and Girls)
They will dance 1 step, 1 dancer at a time, and all dancers will receive the same recognition.
NO SOLO COSTUMES ALLOWED, Skirt and blouse or school costumes ONLY
          (TEMPO 122) 3SN
BEGINNER
(Boys & Girls)
A beginner is a competitor who has not taken Irish dancing lessons from a registered
teacher PRIOR to September 1st of previous year. Dancer  must move into
Advanced Beginner the following year.
NO SOLO COSTUMES ALLOWED, Skirt and blouse or school costumes ONLY
2 STEPS danced 2 at a time in R, SJ, LJ,HJ, TJ and HP for ALL AGE GROUPS.
UNDER  6 UNDER  7 UNDER  8 UNDER  9 UNDER 10 UNDER 11 UNDER 12 12 & OVER
REEL (TEMPO 122) 106R 107R 108R 109R 110R 111R 112R 113R
SLIP JIG (TEMPO 122) 106S 107S 108S 109S 110S 111S 112S 113S
LIGHT JIG (TEMPO 115) 106L 107L 108L 109L 110L 111L 112L 113L